# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type
BOSTON GEAR LLC		I12/19/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMO INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	1710 Airport Road
City:	Monroe
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28115-5020
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1188384	CIG
Registration Number:	1852254	I-MAG
Registration Number:	2609560	QUICKSERVE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)366-9744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-366-6642

Email: |camann@worldpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Jason S. Miller

Address Line 1: 1901 Roxborough Road

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4873 4874 4875 COLFAXIMO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason S. Miller

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003906 FRAME: 0849

900123161

Signature:	/Jason S. Miller/
Date:	12/19/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Boston Gear Assign to IMO 12-19-0	08#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003906 FRAME: 0850

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BOSTON GEAR LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 701 Carrier Drive, Charlotte, North Carolina, is the owner of the following trademarks and or service marks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration	Docket No.
CIG	1,188,384	February 2, 1982	4873
I-MAG	1,852,254	September 6, 1994	4875
QUICKSERVE	2,609,560	August 20, 2002	4874

Whereas, IMO INDUSTRIES, INC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1710 Airport Road, Monroe, North Carolina 28115-5020, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks/service marks.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, and with intent to be legally bound BOSTON GEAR LLC hereby assigns to IMO INDUSTRIES, IINC. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks/service marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks/service marks.

this <u>IM</u> day of <u>Secember</u>, 2008.

**BOSTON GEAR LLC** 

9**会**8⊚9←\$%

TRADEMARK REEL: 003906 FRAME: 0851

**RECORDED: 12/19/2008**